
 
Hearts overflowing with truth and love 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers,                              
 
We’re pleased to announce the term dates for 2024-25 today.  
 
I would like to take this opportunity to remind parents and carers that excellent attendance at 
school is essential for all children and absence is disruptive to your child’s education and social 
development. There are ample school holidays throughout the year and any trips away should be 
in holiday periods. If you need to go away in term time for an exceptional reason you must 
complete an application form from the office to seek authorisation. Low attendance or 
unauthorised absence may result in a penalty notice, prosecution or education order from the 
Local Authority.  
 
We have ensured that the inset days are either directly before or after the holidays in order to aid 
ease of travel. 
 
Term dates for the next academic year 

Autumn Term 2024 

Half Term 1 
38 days  

Children return on Wednesday 4th September 2024 
Children finish on Friday 25th October  

Half Term Break Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024 

Half Term 2 
35 days 

Children return on Monday 4th November 2023 
Children finish on Friday 20th December at 1.30pm 

Christmas Break Monday 23rd December 2024 – Friday 3rd January 2025 

 

Spring Term 2025 
Half Term 3 
30 days 

Children return on Tuesday 7th January 2025 
Children finish on Friday 14th February 

Half Term Break Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2025 
Half Term 4 
29 days 

Children return on Monday 24th February 
Children finish on Friday 4th April at 1.30pm 

Easter Break Monday 7th April – Monday 21st  April 2025 

Summer Term, 2025 
Half Term 5 
23 days 

Children return on Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
Children finish on Friday 23rd May  

Half Term break Monday 26th May -  Friday 30th May 2024 
Half Term 6 
35 days 

Children return on Monday 2nd June 2025 
Children finish on Friday 18th July at 1.30pm 

 
INSET days for 2024/25 are 
Monday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd September 
Monday 6th January 



 

Monday 21st July  
Tuesday 22nd July  
 
Bank holidays for 2024/25 are: 
Christmas Day – Wednesday 25th December 
Boxing Day – Thursday 26th December 
New Year’s Day – Wednesday 1st January 
Good Friday – Friday 18th April 
Easter Monday – Monday 21st April 
May Day – Monday 5th May 
Late May Bank Holiday (Spring bank holiday) – Monday 26th May 
August Bank holiday – Monday 25th August 
 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 

 

 
 
 
Miss A Allan 
(Executive Headteacher) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

  


